City of Cartersville, Georgia Invitation to Bid

Sealed bids for one generator and two Automatic Transfer Switches (ATS) for the City of Cartersville Water Department Administrative complex to be located on Douthit Ferry Road in Cartersville will be received at the City of Cartersville City Manager's Office at 1 North Erwin Street until 11:00 AM on Monday October 31, 2022.

The work will consist of the delivery of the following:

Quantity	Make & Model	Location	Est. Delivery Time	Bid Price
One	Kohler Model: KG200 KG200 Generator Set	Douthit Ferry Rd, Cartersville		
One	200A Rotary Docking Station	Douthit Ferry Rd, Cartersville		
One	Kohler Model: ATS KEP Transfer Switch System KEP-DCTC-0100S-MK	Douthit Ferry Rd, Cartersville		
One	Kohler Model: ATS KEP Transfer Switch System KEP-DCTC-0400S-NK	Douthit Ferry Rd, Cartersville		
One	Installation of the generator and (2) ATS	Douthit Ferry Rd, Cartersville		

Please include guaranteed delivery date (from bid award) for each item and install date, detailed manufacturer's warranty information, any additional warranty information, and recommended scheduled maintenance pricing.

The bid specifications may be obtained and/or examined at the following location:

City of Cartersville City Manager's Office 1 North Erwin Street Cartersville, Georgia 30120 (Owner)

Bidders must comply with all provisions of the "Georgia Security and Immigration Compliance Act" of 2007 and must complete the attached form with their bid submittal.

Price quotation for this work shall be Lump Sum with payment for services being made at the satisfactory completion of the work. The City of Cartersville will designate 45 days for the completion of this work from the date the Notice to Proceed is issued. The right is also reserved to reject any and all bids and to waive any and all technicalities of informalities.

Questions concerning the building or this spec sheet shall be directed to:

City of Cartersville PO Box 1390 1 North Erwin Street Cartersville, Georgia 30120 Attn: Freddy L. Morgan

Attn: Freddy L. Morgan Phone: 770-387-5672

Email: fmorgan@cityofcartersville.org